Edmonton Airports Edmonton International Airport Schedule of Rates and Fees

Rates & Fees do not include GST (Except where noted) Effective January 1, 2025

Edmonton International Airport January 1, 2025 Rates & Fees

1. AIRCRAFT LANDING FEES

Aircraft Weight (KG) (Maximum Take Off Weight MTOW) ¹	Landing Fees – All Engine Types (per 1000 KG or portion thereof)
1 - 21,000	\$6.77
21,001 - 45,000	\$8.69
45,001 or greater	\$10.03

A minimum fee of \$69.36 is charged on all landings, including piston.

2. AIRCRAFT GENERAL TERMINAL FEES

For each use of the air terminal building, the following flat rate fee is as follows:

Aircraft Seating Capacity	Domestic Terminal Fee ²	International Terminal Fee ³
10 - 15	\$57.23	\$113.68
16 - 25	\$80.00	\$166.82
26 - 45	\$128.97	\$280.83
46 - 60	\$177.77	\$394.62
61 - 89	\$275.50	\$622.54
90 - 125	\$373.41	\$850.37
126 - 150	\$438.54	\$1,002.17
151 - 200	\$601.42	\$1,381.88
201 - 250	\$780.77	\$1,799.62
251 - 300	\$959.99	\$2,217.02
301 - 400	\$1,139.17	\$2,634.70
401 or greater	\$1,399.81	\$3,242.08

[&]quot;MTOW" means the "Maximum Takeoff Weight" of an aircraft as published in the "Type Certificate Data Sheet (TCDS)" issued by Transport Canada.

² A domestic flight means a flight arriving from a destination within Canada that does not have disembarking passengers or aircrew required to report pursuant to the Customs Act.

³ An international flight means a flight arriving from a point outside Canada or a domestic flight from which disembarking passengers or aircrew are required to report pursuant to the Customs Act.

3. LOADING BRIDGE FEES

A charge will be applied for each connection to an Edmonton Airports passenger loading bridge. Per Connection \$124.57

4. AIRCRAFT PARKING FEES

A parking fee is payable on any aircraft parked on Edmonton Airports parking areas for a period of more than six hours. Based on aircraft weight, parking fees are as follows:

Aircraft Weight (KG) (maximum Permissible Gross Take Off Weight GTOW)	Daily Parking Fee	Monthly Parking Fee
0 - 2,000	\$20.50	\$165.81
2,001 - 5,000	\$23.27	\$189.06
5,001 - 10,000	\$26.70	\$545.12
10,001 - 30,000	\$43.84	\$885.99
30,001 - 60,000	\$68.43	\$1,363.10
60,001 - 100,000	\$102.59	\$2,124.59
100,001 - 200,000	\$171.15	\$3,407.54
200,001 - 300,000	\$239.55	\$4,770.58
300,001 or greater	\$308.11	\$6,133.53

Any period of 24 hours, or portion thereof, is counted as one day. If the accumulated daily charge in one calendar month exceeds the monthly fee, then the monthly fee applies.

5. PRE-CLEARANCE FEES

The following charges are applied per enplaning passenger using the U.S. pre-clearance facility. This includes children under 2.

Per Enplaned Passenger \$4.32

6. COMMON USE FEES

Counter Fees:

A charge per landed seat (based on maximum seating capacity of aircraft) is applied to flights using Edmonton Airports common use counters.

Per Seat \$1.23

Terminal Equipment:

A charge per landed seat (based on maximum seating capacity of aircraft) is applied to flights using Edmonton Airports common use terminal equipment.

Per Seat \$0.52

7. POLICE AND SECURITY FEE

The following charge is applied per enplaning passenger including children under 2.

Per Enplaned Passenger \$4.33

8. PASSENGER SECURITY SCREENING FEE

Applicable to flights using passenger security screening through the main terminal building at Edmonton International Airport that are otherwise not captured by Transport Canada's Air Travelers Security Charge (ATSC). Rates are equivalent to the current ATSC as determined by Transport Canada. This includes children under 2.

Domestic per Enplaned Passenger \$ 8.66 Transborder per Enplaned Passenger \$14.73 Other International per Enplaned Passenger \$30.03

9. AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FEE (AIF)

Passengers departing from the Edmonton International Airport on unit-toll flights, departing from any location at the airport, including the terminal building, the main apron, or the General Aviation area are required to pay an Airport Improvement Fee.

Per Enplaned Passenger:

\$35.00 for travel scheduled on or after January 1, 2022, for tickets sold on or after December 31, 2021. The following passengers are not charged an AIF fee:

- Arriving passengers
- Children under 2
- Attendants of persons with disabilities
- · Aircraft crew who are on duty, in uniform
- Airline staff traveling on business
- In-transit passengers remaining on board the aircraft
- Connecting passengers who connect to domestic or transborder flights within 4 hours or connect to international flights within 24 hours
- Unscheduled stop-overs, where passengers are required to deplane and depart on the next available flight
- Local flights where the aircraft departs and returns back to the airport with no stops in between (requires permission from Edmonton Airports)
- Passengers on private aircraft that do not utilize the terminal building or the main apron

10. GENERAL AVIATION USER FEE

A fee of \$13.46 per departing enplaned passenger will be charged to all movements not utilizing the main terminal building at Edmonton International Airport provided that no such service be operated on a unit toll basis or be made available, directly or indirectly, to the general public. A fee of \$14.77 per landed aircraft seat will be charged to all carriers who have not reported passenger figures within four business days from the end of the previous month. Flights operated on a scheduled, or unit toll basis, will be subject to the regular AIF.

11. COMMON USE LAVATORY DUMP FACILITY CHARGE

The following fee applies for each use of the common use lavatory dump: Per Use \$40.55

12. LAND RENTAL RATES

All new land rental rates are determined by a market-based appraisal and are subject to periodic review. Rental rates are exclusive of property tax.

In addition, all land rent is subject to an Airport Maintenance Charge (AMC) per square meter.

AMC rate per square meter \$0.75

Tenants may also be charged for their usage of electricity, water, sewage, and natural gas.

13. TERMINAL BUILDING SPACE RENTAL RATES

Rates & Fees do not include GST (Except where noted) Effective February 1, 2025

Cost Centre	Rate per sq m	Rate per sq ft
ATB office	\$445.44	\$41.38
Ticket Counter	\$915.47	\$85.05
Industrial Office	\$272.00	\$25.26
Premium Industrial Office Space	\$357.66	\$33.23
Basement	\$213.83	\$19.86
Data Communications Space	\$522.14	\$48.51
Ramp (Outdoor)	\$23.28	\$2.17
Ramp (Indoor)	\$70.15	\$6.52
Antenna (per antenna/annum)	\$763.32	

Tenants may also be charged for their usage of electricity, water, sewage, and natural gas.

14. OTHER CHARGES

COMMERCIAL AIRPORT FILMING AND RELATED ESCORT CHARGES

Filming in ATB from \$112.48 per hour dependent on terminal and

operational impacts

Airside Escorts \$39.37 (per hour)

MOBILE REFUELERS

All mobile refuelers that operate on airport property must license each year Mobile Equipment and fees are assessed upon weight of the vehicle being licensed.

Rate per KG \$0.39 (a minimum charge of \$16.30 per annum)

RAMP EQUIPMENT PARKING

Charges are based on a per square meter \$22.70 per square meter (outside) \$68.44 per square meter (inside)